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Ssm mam Pl Company Registration No. 199607 198R

S§OUHEAVE |, #02-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563861 FAX : (065) 62564315
Your ref; TBA Date: 25/02/2019
Our ref: CCA/CTI19003449/Kha3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Dear SirfMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. GBB X

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 22.02.2019
at the premises of M/s Alan's United Auto Pte Lid - Sin Ming and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 3,325.76
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 1.370.00
"Check" Items Amount : 5% 1,360.26
Total (Including Check Items) : S§ 2.730.26
Market Value : 8% - (esr)
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5§ - (est)
Nett Value : 8§ - [esL)

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Front Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 30 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser



Register New Vehicle Page 1 of 2

Register New Vehicle (Acknuwledgement}

Vehicle Particulars
Vehicke No GBB4336X

Vehicle Type ﬁh‘f:f“ (Closad) Vantvan Panel o, 0 Scheme: Normal

Vahicle Attachment 11 g Anachment

Vehicle Atachment 2 . Vehicle Attachment 3

Vehicle Make- CITROEN Vehicie Modet SERLINGO 1.8 MT ABS AB 2WD
Chessiz No VFTTESHXCE7032776 Engina No. . 10JBCBO010356
Mator Na . Traller Chassis Mo -

Propeilant; Diese| Fassenger Capacity 1

Engine Capacity: 1560 cc Power Rating:

Untaden Weight 1420 kg Maximum Laden Weight 2130 kg

Primary Colour Gray Secondary Colour:

First Registration Date: 25 Mar 2008 Onginal Regisiraton .\ oo
Manutacturing Year 2008 Open Market Valls $18.776.00

PARF Eligitility- Ne Minimum PARF Benefit  §0.00

Ne. of Transfars 0

Owner Particulars

Owner Name: f_ﬁ;ﬁ MARINE & ENGINEERING PTE

Dwher 1D Type: Company

Ownes 1D 200403137K

i PMEHBEHMI‘II{GDMG Apl or
Registared Address House) / Shepping / Office
Type: Complexes

Registared Black/House &1
No.;

Regisiered Street Name: KAKI BUKIT AVENUE

Registerad Unit Mo #01- 28

NoosleadBukding 5 vy INDUSTRIAL PARK

Registered Pastal Code: 417943
COE No / Expiry Date: 2005040105000045H / 24 Mar-2018
COE Bid Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bys

0P Paid: $5,300.00
Transaction Detalls
Business Transaction 200803250814 14000731

Ref. No,
g.“};"'“ Transaclion 25 Mar 2008
ﬂm Transaction 08 14'14
Message

The above vehicle has been sutcesshully ragisterny

hnps:mmink.wl.1m.gov.sg;iwvﬂfmwncmmmgﬂ*wneg?Fummon_mnrumrnu... 3/25/2009
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ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

&lack 7. Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642,
Tel' 5453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. ¢ 05930

vehicle Insured : YN7282L

Accident Date : 19-Feb-2019 Date : 21-Feb=-2019
cur Ref : 219030 (CHINA) / CHAN - PAGE : 1|

REX MARINE & ENGINEERING PTE LTD o7 Avrhong.

61 KAK] BUKIT AVE |

SHUN L1 INDUSTRIAL PARK

singapore 341794) /qtfum, _/’-1%, f.p,-;'r

{R FOR CITROEN BERLINGO 1.6D GBB4336X ?“"t:

Ss===Ss=ss=EE= SE=Z=SSS=E=EZSS=E= ssS=ES===E=ZS

Genler 350,00

ESTIMATED COST OF REPA

---------------

1 pc Front bumper fascia
1 pc Front bumper lower grille A e 24:.01] 7v
i pc Front bumper top grille P 245.00 7 _
1 pc Front bumper top Mﬁ,wu.ou 77
& pcs Front bumper top rivet @ 58 3.90 /&. 23,40 2
| pc Front bumper tow cover 45,00 X%
| pc Front bumper sponge /o 178.00 A%
| pc Front bumper reinforcement s 420.00 7/
""""" o
2,306.40 ﬂ'ijif’ﬂ
Less 10% : 230.64 et pp—
.......... 185 nlo
2,075.96

{ pe Front no.plate with box By ©Sre 50.00 sn

To putty and spray replaced parts $50.00 ﬁ,p‘?

Te remove, cut-outl damaged parts, E =

panel beating, welding, align, § - Z-fq'

refix and to renew above parts 650.00
Total : s$ 3,325.76

singapore Dollars Three Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty Five and Cents Seventy Six Only




- ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.
Tel: B453 B686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. : 05930
Vehicle Insured : YNT282L

Accident Date : 19-Feb-2019 Date : 21-Feb=-2019
Our Ref : 219030 (CHINA) / CHAN PAGE : 1
REX MARINE & ENGINEERING PTE LTD e7 /?'uﬂ;g,.,{/
61 KAK] BUKIT AVE |
$01-26 {/f.? b
SHUN LI INDUSTRIAL PARK
Singapore 417943 /q!.fum,. .41%,, /q,';?.
ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR CITROEN BERLINGO |.6D GBB433b6X 3ad§?
1 pc Front bumper fascia Jlﬁﬂﬂh'Tﬁﬂ.ﬂﬂ —
1 pc Front bumper lower grille 245.00 7
Il pc Front bumper top grille 245.00 7
1 pc Front bumper top 400.00 7
& pcs Front bumper top rivet ® 5§ 3.90 I 23.40 7
| pc Front bumper tow cover ~ 45.00 X
| pc Front bumper sponge 178.00 7
I pc Front bumper reinforcement 420.00 7
2,306.40
Less 10% : 230.64
2,075.7
1 pc Front no.plate with box % ﬁj?HJ 50.00 sn
To putty and spray replaced parts 550.00 ¢¢y?
To remove, cut-out damaged parts,
panel beating, welding, align, Eajkr
refix and to renew above parts 650.00
Total : 5% 3,325.76

Singapore NDollars Three Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty Five and Cents Seventy Six Only p—



Mei Kwan SLKI{Autu}

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com:

Sent: Monday, 1 April, 2019 3:16 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto);, Mei Kwan (LKKAuta); Admin A; CS A Team

Ce: Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKEKAuto)

Subject: RE- Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN7282L (O1: SNM190D200995C02/2) and
GBB4336X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI19003449/Kha3) on 19/02/2019

Attachments: REPORT OF YN7282L.pdf

Categories: HMEK

LKK REF - CC6/CT119003449/Kha3
CTi REF - SNM19D200995C02/2 (YN7282L)

Dear Vic

We refer to your various emails pertaining to the above matter.

Attach herewith Insured’s SAS report for your attention and necessary action,
p/s Catherine Thia no longer in service with Claims Department

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079309
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntalping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X ¥k Taiping SG

Disciaimer; This e-mail and any files transmitted with il is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, Is prohibiled. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender Immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Vic [LEKAuUto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 1 April, 2019 1:26 PM

To: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkaute.com=; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN7282L (Ol: SNM18D200995C02/2) and GBB4336X (TP : LKK REF
- CCE/CTI19003449/Kha3) on 19/02/2019

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEASTO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.



Ce: Catherine Thia; Vic (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN7282L [O1 : CTI - TBA) and GBB4336X (TP : LKK REF -
CCR/CTIN9003449/Kha3) on 19/02/2019

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE”
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

LKK Auoto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto com | fax: 67414108
Hlk 51, Pava Ubi Indusirial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{308933)

From: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 8:38 AM

To: claimsdept @sg.cntaiping.com

Ce: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntalping.com>; Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-

a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN7282L (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and GBB4336X (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CT119003449/Kha3) on 19/02/2019
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GBB 4336X at M/s Alan’s United Auto Pte Ltd - Sin Ming on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report
* TP estimated cost of repair

* Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6466 0055 | emall: MelKwan @ lkdanito com | fax: 67414108

3



I{han-chna (LKK Auto)

——————————————————————————————————————————————

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 10:45 AM
To: kennychan@alanutd.com
Cc: Admin A
Subject: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN YN 72B2L (OI) 8&.GBB 4336X (TP) ON 19/02/2019
T“:Hng: ntﬁijﬁﬂl‘l ml’r
kenrychan@alanutd com
Admin &
shupeikdauts.com Delivered: 14/8/2019 10:45 AM
Melkwan @ kkauto com Delivered: 14/8,/2019 10:45 AM
oinialaw@ deauto.com Delvered: 14/8/2019 1045 AM

Our Ref: CC4/CTI19003449/Kkadq2
Your Rel: GBB 4336X

Without Prejudice
(save as to cosis)

Dear SirsfMmdm,
We refer 1o the above matier.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [W/GST) $2.193.50
2. Loss of Use [3 days x $ 40) $ 180.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 200

TOTAL | § 2.375.50

Please confirm acceplance,

“Kindly note that this negatiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting 1o legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from
this negotiation of terma/setilement.

In ihe eveni of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 1 5(408933)




Khaﬁ:hna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna [(LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 11:34 AM

Ta: kennychan@alanutd.com

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN YN T2B2L [OI) & GBB 4336X (TP) ON 19/02/2019

Attachments: CTI DV pdf

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
kennychan@alanuld.com
Admin A
shupei@kkauto.com Delivered: 9/10/2019 1134 AM
Meikwaniikkauto com Delivered: 9/10/2019 11:34 AM
olivialau@kkauto com Delivered: 9/10/2019 1134 aM

Without Prejudice
(save os lo cosis)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

we refer to the above matier.

Thank you for the acceplance.

We atfach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action

Kindly also send us (LKK) all the documents below tor our necessary action; -
» Hardcopy of the DV

Thank you

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed | inferred from
this negotiation of terma/sertlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially affect/inMuence on the lssues of
Liability/damages, either party s not bound, therealler, by the negotiation terma/settlement.”™

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@|lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: kennychan@alanutd.com <kennychan(@alanutd. com>

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 4:39 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchnafailkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN YN 72821 (O]) & GBB 4336X (TP) ON 19/02:2019

1



BPear Person In-Charge
Offer accepted . please send us DV for my client to sign .

Regards

Kenny

Alan’s United Auto Pte Ltd
64538686

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchnatalkkauto.com|

Sent: Thursday. September 26, 2019 2:25 PM

To: kennychan(@alanutd, com

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN YN 7282L (O1) & GBB 4336X (TP) ON 19/02/2019

Our Ref: CC4/CTIN 7003447 /Kkodg2
Your Rel; GBB 4335X

Without Prejudice
(save as lo costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
we reler to the above matier.

We propose settiement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [W/GST) $2.193.50
2. Loss of Use (3 days x § 40) $ 180.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 3 2.00

TOTAL | $2.375.50

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice hasis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from
this negotiation of terms/sertlement.

In the event of new evidence belng discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially affectinfluence on the lssues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafler, by the negotiatlon terms/settlement.”™

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchnat@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S(408933)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: G256 3581 FAX: B256 4315

Reg. No: 199607108R GST Reg. Mo. 19-9607108-R

AMfiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Aulemobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTELTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

Ret CCEICTI19003449/Kka3n2

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079809 Dete: De-11-2018 ”llll"ll"l“llﬂll
Code . CTI
1. Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veah. YN 7282L Veh. Inspected GBB 4336X
Policy No. DOMCVSN1443441703 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No, SNM18D200595C02/2 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 221022019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model CITROEN BERLINGO (M) cL 1560
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. VFTTEIHXCET(032278 Colour WHITE
Odometer 350535 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[195/65 R15 BRIDGESTONE 3 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[195/65 R15 ERIDGESTONE Imm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/65 R15 FIRESTONE 2mm
L/H Rear Tyra |195/656 R15 FIRESTONE 2mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  19/02/2018 [inspection Date 22/02/2019
Survey held at ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTELTD
BLK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
#01-76
SINGAPORE 575642
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TD YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapons 408933
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: A26E 4315

Reg Mo 168607188R GST Reg. Mo. 19-9607188-R Page Mo.:1 ol 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 4336X
Qty | Description of Parts Condition mmr I m""'gnlﬁ‘“ﬁm
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER FASCIA BUCKLED / 750.00 750.00
DENTED
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE MTG CRACKED 245.00 245.00
1|FRONT BUMPER TOP GRILLE MTG CRACKED 24500 245.00
1|FRONT BUMPER TOP CRACKED 400.00 400.00
6|FRONT BUMPER TOP RIVET @53.90 NECESSARY 2340 23.40
1|FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER SERVICEABLE 4500 -
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 178.00 -
1IFRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BENT 420.00 420.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -230.64 -208.34
2075.78 1,875.06
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT NO.PLATE WITH BOX [(SN) BENT 50.00 45.00
50.00 45.00
LABOUR
TO PUTTY & SPRAY REPLACED PARTS 550.00 400.00
TO REMOVE,CUT-OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL 650.00 250.00
BEATING WELDING ALIGN REFIX AND TO RENEW
ABOVE PARTE.
1,200.00 650.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,325.76 2,570.06
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 2,050.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Rel No. CC&/CTI19003449/Kka3n2

Y 454

KONG SENG CHEONG

Liconsed Appraisar

DOISCLAER OF LIABILITY TO THIFD PARTIES - This Beport is modes soishy Lor the use and benaiil oi the Clisnl named on (e iraal pegs of this Repart




